

## Newark Teacher Induction Program

## CREDENTIAL CANDIDATE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

I have been informed that I am eligible to participate in the Newark Teacher Induction Program. According to the State of California Senate Bill 2042, all teachers holding an *SB 2042* preliminary credential must complete the Induction to earn a recommendation for a Professional Clear Credential. It is the responsibility of the qualified new teacher to enter a *professional teacher induction program within 120 days of the start of the initial teaching contract*. The district or school I am employed with is a partner Newark Teacher Induction Program.

## **Induction Program Requirements**

- 1. For each year of participation in the Induction Program, I agree to attend and fully participate in the following program requirements:
  - a. Collaborate & meet with a mentor for an average of sixty (60) minutes a week;
  - b. Develop & complete an *Individual Learning Plan* in collaboration with mentor/s;
  - c. Attend an Intake meeting and Colloquium;
  - e. Meet with a member of the Induction team for Mid-year and End-of-Year structured interviews.
  - f. Complete program evaluations as scheduled by the Induction team.
- 2. I understand it is my responsibility to inform the Induction team of issues or challenges that may affect my Induction work
- 3. I understand that it is my responsibility to make timely progress toward completing the Induction team within the two-year timeline.

## **Professional Credential Candidate Acknowledgements**

(Please read the following carefully and initial each applicable statement to indicate acknowledgement)

If I do not fulfill any of the above Induction program requirements and/or responsibilities, I will not receive a recommendation for a Clear Professional Teaching Credential.
Induction program requirements and responsibilities do not imply or ensure continued employment in my school/ district or employment. Licensure requirements and employment criteria differ.
Information submitted for evidence of completion of the California Clear Credential is confidential and may not be used for employment evaluation purposes.
If my preliminary credential expires before I complete Induction, it is my responsibility to apply for and pay for the appropriate fees for an extension.
If there is a cost for participation. I assume financial responsibility if my employer doesn't pay for my participation in this program.

By completing and signing this Memorandum of Understanding, I enroll in the Newark Teacher Induction Program.